
Date Race Race Committee Snacks & Cleanup Comments

Spring 

April 1 - Saturday Races 1 & 2 Cancelled due to wind Bass Tournament

April 8 - Saturday Easter Weekend

April 15 - Saturday

April 22 - Saturday Races 3 & 4 Bob Toone / Mike Maloney Bass Tournament

April 29 - Saturday

May 6 - Saturday Races 5 & 6 Lee Arnold / Bob Gearhart Bass Tournament Mex Restaurant

May 13 - Saturday Bass Tournament Gills Creek

May 14 - Sunday Mother's Day

May 20 - Saturday Spring Regatta Jim Evans Poker Run Mexican Restaurant

May 21 - Saturday Spring Regatta Jim Evans

May 27 - Saturday Memorial Day Weekend

June 3 - Saturday Races 7 & 8 Pete Phillip

June 10 - Saturday Makeup Races Des Runyan

Summer 

July 28 - Friday Night Race (full moon) Full Moon August 1

August 26 -  Saturday Pub Race Drinks and Meal at Los Amigos, Crazy Horse Marina

Fall

September 2 - Saturday Labor Day Weekend

September 9 - Saturday Races 1 & 2 David Chapin

September 16 - Saturday Antique Boat Show Mexican Restaurant

September 23 - Saturday Races 3 & 4 Jim Evans Knot Festival - Bass Tournament Mex Restaurant

September 30 - Saturday Poker Run

October 7 - Saturday Races 5 & 6 Des Runyan

October 14 - Saturday

October 21 - Saturday Races 7 & 8 Glenn Cliborne / Edgar Cliborne Bass Tournament - Mexican Restaurant

October 28 - Saturday Makeup Races Dawn Pierce / Pam Poldiak

November 4 - Saturday Banquet 

January 13, 2024 - Saturday Annual Meeting 

Notes:

BYRA 2023 Schedule Revision 7

5. Members bringing snacks are responsible for cleanup before leaving PPYC; thank you.

1. Skippers meet for series racing at 11:00 at Pelican Point Marina clubhouse unless otherwise noted.

2. A minimum of three (3) adults is recommended for race committee.

3. Race Committee must ensure all equipment is stowed and properly secured after the day’s racing.

Subject to wind & interest, check Wednesday before on forecast 

If two boats serve for race committee, they can not be in same fleet.

If two boats serve for race committee, they can not be in same fleet.

None, informal race - designate boat to blow horn to start

None, informal race - designate boat to blow horn to start

4. If skipper scheduled to RC cannot fulfill the assignment, it is his/her responsibility to notify the Fleet Captain after swapping dates with another RC Chairman.


